PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT : DGP (ARMY) RAWALPINDI 1.

2. FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT : FEDERAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT 3.

: PROCUREMENT OF HYDRAULIC OIL

AMG-10, QUANTITY 10,000 LITRES

TENDER NUMBER 4.

: 25-1105-7-0-C

5 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT : CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF PROCUREMENT OF HYDRAULIC OIL AMG-10, QUANTITY 10,000 LITRES WAS REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED FOR ARMY AND AWARDED TO LOWEST

QUOTEE FIRM

6. TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE : PKR 55,401,000.00 (55.401 MILLION)

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL 7. WORKS ONLY)

: NOT APPLICABLE

ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD 8

: 28 FEB 2023

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?

: YES

10. ADVERTISEMENT:-

PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL AGENCIES)

: 05 SEP 2022 (TS489413E)

NEWS PAPERS b.

: THE NATION AND NAWA-E-WAQAT

BOTH DATED 04 SEP 2022

11. TENDER OPENED ON

: 05 OCT 2022

NATURE OF PURCHASE (LOCAL/INTERNATIONAL) : INTERNATIONAL

13. EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IF ANY)

: NIL

 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT SOLD

2 (LIST OF BUYERS ATTACHED)

15 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENT

: YES

16. WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA : NOT APPLICABLE WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER **DOCUMENTS**

5 DSP 11917.

17.		CH METI S USED	HOD OF PRO	CUREME	NT	:	TICK ONE		
	a.	SINGLE	STAGE - ON	E ENVEL	OPED I	PRO	CEDURE	-	
	b. SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE -								
	C.	TWO S	TAGE BIDDIN	G PROCE	DURE			-	
	d.	TWO S	TAGE – TWO	ENVELO	PE BIDE	OINC	PROCEDURE	-1	✓
18.	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY : CHIEF OF LOGISTICS STAFF						STAFF		
19.	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT : NOT APPLICABLE AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING								
20.	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED :				:	2			
21.			THE SUCCES ST BIDDER	SSFUL B	IDDER	:	YES		
22.	WHE	ETHER	INTEGRITY	PACT	WAS	:	YES		

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50 MILLION OR MORE

 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 2

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER M/S BILAL ENTERPRISES,
MOHAMMADI BLDG, H.S. ADVANI
STREET, PLAZA SQUARE, M.A.
JINNAH ROAD, KARACHI

3. RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER : EVALUATION REPORT (I,E. 1ST, 2ND, 3RD EVALUATED BID)

1ST LOWEST QUOTEE I.E. M/S BILAL ENTERPRISES, KARACHI

 NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE PROCUREMENT WAS NECESSARY) CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF PROCUREMENT OF HYDRAULIC OIL AMG-10, QUANTITY 10,000 LITRES, REQUIRED TO BE PROCURED FOR

<u>ARMY</u>

5. IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

: NOT APPLICABLE

 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS YES

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

12 DEC 2022

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

PKR 55,401,000.00 (55.401 MILLION)

 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

NOT APPLICABLE

10. ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

NIL

11. ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUMENTS

: <u>NIL</u>

12. DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA

NIL

13. SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

NIL

LIST OF BUYERS

S/NO	NAME OF FIRMS	STATUS	
7.	M/S BILAL ENTERPRISES, KARACHI	REGD	
8.	M/S QUALITEX INTERNATIONAL (PVT) LTD, KARACHI	REGD	

BILAL ENTERPRISES

DEALS IN ALL KINDS OF IMPORTED AND LOCAL LUBRICANTS AND GREASES

Declaration of Ultimate Beneficial Owners Information for Public Procurement Contract (In accordance to Annexure-1)

1.	Name:	Omer Ishaq					
2.	Father's Name:	Sheikh Muhammad Ishaq					
3.	CNIC:	34101-1913253-9					
4.	Nationality:	Pakistan					
5.	Residential Address:	H # 99, Street # 2, Sector-D, Askari-X, Lahore					
6.	Email Address:	omer_ishaq@hotmail.com					
7.	Control acquired of the B	usiness: 2014					
8.	In case of indirect contro	: N/A					
9.	Information about Board	of Directors: N/A					
10	Business Type:	Proprietor					
2	Name: Omer Ishaq Signature:	ERROLL MARIETAN *					
	(Person authorized to issue notice on behalf of the company)						

pa 5488. Pa